FemtoPUMP
C2387IE WK 40/23
Manual drafted in compliance
with directive 2006/42
DropsA products can be purchased from DropsA branches and authorised distributors.
Visit the website www.dropsa.com/contact or send an e-mail to sales@dropsa.com
Multi-output grease electric pump
User and Maintenance Manual

Alphanumeric character  = Pump element “Basic" & Refilling kit
Numeric character  =  Pump element "Multiline"
Example of ordering with pumping units:
Ø FIRST EXAMPLE: 0891111P10
• Femto Pump
• Power supply 12Vdc manual
• Tank capacity 1K with Stirring paddle
• N°1 pumping unit with a capacity of 0.19 cm3 per revolution in pos.(A)
Ø SECOND EXAMPLE:  0891123P11Q11000000MAX
• Femto Pump
• Power supply 24Vdc Manual
• Tank capacity 1Kg with follower plate
• N°1 pumping unit with a capacity of 0.19 cm3 per revolution in pos.(A)
• N°1 pumping unit with a capacity of 0.19 cm3 per revolution in pos.(B)
• N°1 pumping unit multiline with a capacity of 0.05 cm3 per revolution in pos.(1)
• N°1 pumping unit multiline with a capacity of 0.05 cm3 per revolution in pos.(2)
• Max level Kit
“Basic” “Multiline”
29
15. SPARE PART KITS AND ACCESSORIES
16. OVERALL DIMENSIONS
1 Kg Femto Pump all versions
OPTIONAL KITS AND ACCESSORIES
CODE DESCRIPTION
3133723 Cartridge-loading-kit
0890014 Maximum level sensor kit, only for versions
with follower plate (optional)
0888572 External by-pass with pressure gauge
0888163 External by-pass without pressure gauge
0039137 M12 connector - 90° 5m cable
0039138 M12 connector - 90° 10m cable
0039139 M12 connector - 90° 15m cable
0039999 M12 connector - 90° without cable
0039169 M12 connector - dir. without cable
0888610 Connector wiring DIN 72585 5m
0888633 Connector wiring DIN 72585 10m
0888634 Connector wiring DIN 72585 15m
5717203
Nylon-Hose 6.6 6X4 L=130mm
To be specified when ordering.
(By-pass connection)
3084566 Push-in 90 g1/8 d6 (By-pass connection)
3084760 Push-in-dir 1/8 ø6 (By-pass connection)
SPARE PARTS
CODE DESCRIPTION
0890011 2kg tank kit + seals kit
0890012 1kg tank kit
0888185 Pumping unit replacement plug (Multi-line)
3234300 Pumping unit replacement plug (Basic)
3235999 Inspection window
3236000 Blind Plug
1639281 LTC control card
0039086 Connector ring din 72585
Dimensions in: mm [in]
30
2 Kg Femto Pump all versions
Dimensions in: mm [in]
31
17. HANDLING AND TRANSPORT
Before shipping, the pumps are carefully packed in a cardboard box. When transporting and storing the equipment, pay
attention to the orientation indicated on the box. Upon receipt, check the packaging for damage and store the pump in a dry
place.
18. PRECAUTIONS FOR USE
• Electrical power supply
No work should be carried out on the machine until it has been disconnected from the power supply and it has been